

IN THE COURT OF THE SUBORDINATE JUDGE, PERUMBAVOOR

Present:- Sri.Johnson M.I, Sub Judge

Tuesday, the 31st day of October, 2023 / 9th Karthika 1945

E.A.No.248/2023 in E.P.No.16/2019 in O.S.No.43/2016

Petitioner (Judgment Debtor / Defendant) :-

Thomas K.Mathew, S/o Mathai, Kottanath House,
residing at Mattappilly Purayidom, Ezhipram Kara,
Aikkaranadu North Village.

By Adv.K.V.Gopakumar.

Respondent (Decree Holder / Plaintiff) :-

Johny Thomas, S/o Thomas,
Uthiyakkara Aikkarakkudy House,
Vengola Kara, Arackappady Village.

By Adv.P.T.Geeverghese

This petition is filed under Section 151 of Civil Procedure Code for sale of attachment schedule property and warrant against the petitioner kept in abeyance for three months and is coming on for final hearing on 31.10.2023 in the presence of the above counsels and the court on the same day passed the following :-

ORDER

Objection filed. Heard. 3 months time from 05/10/2023 is granted to judgment debtor for payment of EP amount. EA is disposed off accordingly.

(Pronounced by me in the Open court on this the 31st day of October, 2023)

Sd/-
JOHNSON M.I
SUB JUDGE

APPENDIX :- NIL

Sd/-
Sub Judge

Pkm.
Compd by.Akr

E.A.No.248/2023 in

E.P.No.16/2019 in

O.S.No.43/2016

ORDER

DATED : 31.10.2023